MINOR UPDATE

Application No: DC/17/00669/LBC

Site: Axwell Hall

Axwell Park Blaydon NE21 6RN

Proposal: LISTED BUILDING CONSENT for minor

alterations to levels around Axwell Hall to allow for provision of a new car park, garden access from Axwell Hall, partial reinstatement of the historic landscape and provision of two new

garden stores.

Ward: Blaydon

Recommendation: Grant Permission

Application Type Listed Building Consent

Reason for Minor Update

Condition(s) added relating to:

- Phasing to be approved
- Implement phasing

SEE MAIN AGENDA FOR OFFICERS REPORT.